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PublicService Commission <psc@utah.gov>

Docket # 23-001-03 - Menlove against Bridgerland Water Company (BWC)
1 message

Martell Menlove <martellmenlove@gmail.com> Fri, Sep 15, 2023 at 11:13 AM
To: John Delaney <jdelaney@utah.gov>, wilson@cbgkr.com, Madison Galt <mgalt@utah.gov>, Patrick Grecu
<pgrecu@agutah.gov>, PublicService Commission <psc@utah.gov>, Ronda Menlove <rondamenlove@gmail.com>, Tana
Heninger <taheninger@wsd.net>, Dixie Wilson <zzgravar@aol.com>, Patricia Elizabet Schmid <pschmid@agutah.gov>

In previous documents and correspondence we have mistakenly noted that the year of the BWC line freezing prior to this
year was 2021.  We now believe that the previous time the line froze was January 2019. We apologize for this mistake
and any inconvenience our mistake may have caused others.

The one place where this mistake may be relevant is in BWC's dispute of our claim that Ted Wilson waived our water
payments for a period of time following the previous freezing of the line (2019). As such, we request that BWC review
their payment records and be prepared to share at the hearing on September 27, 2023 any information they may have
concerning payments we made in 2019.

Again, we apologize for this mistake.

Sincerely,
Martell and Ronda Menlove


